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Learning Disabilities, Autism and Neurodivergence 

(LDAN) Bill 

 
Answer Form Part 1 

About Me  

 

 

 

 

Easy Read 

 

 

  

This form is part 1 of 2 forms. 

 
You must complete both Part 1 About Me and 

Part 2 Questions. 

 

Both forms must be sent together. 

 

  

Please click on the boxes below to answer. 

This will show as an X in the box.  

 

 

Please send this form to us by email or by post. 

We will tell you how to do this at the end of this 

form. 
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Your information will be kept private.  

 

To see how we use and keep your information 

safe, please see our Privacy Policy: 

www.gov.scot/privacy/ 

 

 

 

 

 

Please answer as many of the following 

questions as you can: 

 

 

  

Are you an individual or an organisation?   

 

☐ Individual 

☐ Organisation 

 

  

What is your full name or your 

organisation’s name? 

 

 

https://www.gov.scot/privacy/
https://www.gov.scot/privacy/
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What is your phone number? 

 

 

 

  

What is your Home Address? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please include your Postcode 

 

 

 

 

  

What is your email address? 
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If you are an organisation, please tell us which of the 

following best describes you.  

 
Please select all that apply: 

 

 

☐ Private Sector Organisation 

☐ Public Sector Organisation 

☐ Third Sector Organisation 

☐ Disabled Persons Organisation (DPO) or 

Autistic Persons Organisation (APO) 

 

 

 

If you are an individual, please tell us which of the following 

best describes you. 

 
Please choose all that apply: 

  

☐ Neurodivergent person 

☐ Person with a learning disability 

☐ Autistic Person 

☐ Family member or friend 

☐ Carer or Support Worker 
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Which age range do you fit into? 

 

 

☐ 0 - 15 

☐ 16 - 24 

☐ 25 - 34 

☐ 35 - 44 

☐ 45 - 54 

☐ 65 - 74 

☐ 65 - 84 

☐ 85 + 

 

  

☐ (no age) Responding as an organisation 

 

 

 

Which ethnic groups best describes you?  

 

 

☐ White Scottish 

☐ Other British 

☐ Irish 

☐ Roma / Gypsy / Traveller  

☐ Polish 

☐ Other White ethnic group 
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☐ Pakistani, Pakistani Scottish or Pakistani 

British 

☐ Indian, Indian Scottish or Indian British 

☐ Bangladeshi, Bangladeshi Scottish or 

Bangladeshi British 

☐ Chinese, Chinese Scottish or Chinese British 

☐ Other Asian, Asian Scottish or Asian British 

☐ African, African Scottish or African British 

☐ Caribbean, Caribbean Scottish or Caribbean 

British 

☐ Black, Black Scottish or Black British 

☐ Other Caribbean or Black 

☐ Arab, Arab Scottish or Arab British 

☐ Mixed or multiple ethnic group 

☐ Other ethnic group 

☐ Prefer not to say 

☐ (no ethnicity) Responding as an organisation 
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Which local authority area do you live in?  

Or work in if responding as an organisation. 

 

 

 

☐ Aberdeen City 

☐ Aberdeenshire 

☐ Angus 

☐ Argyll & Bute 

☐ City of Edinburgh 

☐ Clackmannanshire 

☐ Western Isles 

(Eilean Siar) 

☐ Dumfries & 

Galloway 

☐ Dundee City 

☐ East Ayrshire 

☐ East Dunbartonshire 

☐ East Lothian 

☐ East Renfrewshire 

☐ Falkirk 

☐ Fife 

☐ Glasgow City 

☐ Highland 

☐ Inverclyde 

☐ Midlothian 

☐ Moray 

☐ North Ayrshire 

☐ North Lanarkshire 

☐ Orkney 

☐ Perth & Kinross 

☐ Renfrewshire 

☐ Scottish Borders 

☐ Shetland Islands 

☐ South Ayrshire  

☐ South Lanarkshire 

☐ Stirling 

☐ West 

Dunbartonshire 

☐ West Lothian 
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Which gender identity best describes you?   

  

☐ Male 

☐ Female 

☐ Non-binary 

☐ Other 

☐ Prefer not to say 

☐ Responding as organisation 

 

 

 

Which of these options best describes how you think of 

yourself? 

 

 ☐ Heterosexual / Straight 

☐ Gay / Lesbian 

☐ Non-binary 

☐ Bisexual 

☐ Other 

☐ Prefer not to say 

☐ Not Applicable – responding as an 

organisation 
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Other ways to respond to the consultation 

 

  

Please only answer this if you are sending us a 

video or audio file. 

 

I am sending my answers in one of the 

following ways. 

 

☐ Video file 

☐ Audio file 

 

 

Publishing your consultation response 

 

  

The Scottish Government would like your  

permission to make your consultation  

answers public.  

 

Please let us know what you would like: 

  

☐ Publish and include my name 

☐ Publish and do not include my name 

☐ Do not publish my answers 
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The option ‘Publish and do not include my 

name’ is only for individual respondents.  

 

Organisations responding to the consultation 

will be named or listed as having responded. 

 

 

 

 

We will share your response with other Scottish 

Government policy teams who may be looking 

at the issues you discuss. 

 

Are you happy for us to contact you about your 

response to this consultation in the future? 

  

☐ Yes 

☐ No 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This form is part 1 of 2 forms. 

 

Please go to Answer Form Part 2  

Questions   
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Sending us your answers  

 

  

 

Please send part 1 and part 2 of this form by 

email or by post: 

 

 

  

 

Our email address is:  

 

LDAN.Bill@gov.scot 

 

 

  

Our postal address is:  

 

FREEPOST – LDAN BILL 

 

 




